1,035.80  -   247.13  -   788.67

Other Current Financial
Assets (refer note 12)

 183.80  -   123.57  -   60.23

Total  13,103.33  154.62  370.70  -   12,578.01

Financial Liabilities

Non Current Borrowings
(refer note 16)

 34,046.74  -   8,232.00  -   25,814.74

Current Borrowings (refer
note 18)

 19,784.40  -   4,116.00  -   15,668.40

Trade Payables (refer note 19)  7,304.93  -   6.86  -   7,298.07

Other Current Financial Liabilities

(refer note 20)
10,961.38  1,319.98  4.15  117.88 9,519.36

Less : Foreign Currency
Hedged

 12,348.00  -   12,348.00  -  -

Total 59,749.45  1,319.98  11.02  117.88 58,300.57

Sensitivity Analysis

A reasonably possible strengthening (weakening) of the Indian Rupee against Foreign Currency at March 31 would have
affected the measurement of financial instruments denominated in foreign currency and affected Equity and Profit or
Loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular interest rates, remain
constant and ignores any impact of forecast sales and purchases.

 (Hin Lakhs)

31st March 2022

Profit or (Loss) Equity, Net of Tax

Strengthening Weakening Strengthening Weakening

5% movement

USD  (23.18)  23.18  (15.08)  15.08

EUR  11.02  (11.02)  7.17  (7.17)

CNY  (16.43)  16.43  (10.69)  10.69

 (Hin Lakhs)

31st March 2021

Profit or (Loss) Equity, Net of Tax

Strengthening Weakening Strengthening Weakening

5% movement

USD  (58.27)  58.27  (37.91)  37.91

EUR  17.98  (17.98)  11.70  (11.70)

CNY  (5.89)  5.89  (3.83)  3.83

40	 Financial Instruments – Fair Values and Risk Management (contd.)

Notes to the Standalone Financial Statement for the Year Ended March 31, 2022

160 | Meghmani Finechem Limited

40	 Financial Instruments – Fair Values and Risk Management (contd.)

	 Interest Rate Risk
Interest Rate Risk is the risk that the fair value or future Cash Flows of a Financial Instrument will fluctuate because of
changes in market interest rates. The Company’s exposure to the risk of changes in market interest rates relates primarily
to the Company’s Long-Term Debt obligations with floating interest rates. The Company manages its Interest Rate Risk
by having balanced portfolio of fixed and variable rate Loans and Borrowings.

	 Exposure to Interest Rate Risk
The Company’s Interest Rate Risk arises from Borrowings obligations. Borrowings is exposed to fair value Interest Rate
Risk. The interest rate profile of the Company’s interest-bearing Financial Instruments as reported to the management of
the Company is as follows.

 (Hin Lakhs)

Variable-Rate Instruments As at
March 31, 2022

As at
March31, 2021

Non Current - Borrowings  76,814.40  34,046.74

Current - Borrowings 22,121.80 19,784.40

Total  98,936.20  53,831.14

Cash Flow Sensitivity Analysis for Variable-Rate Instruments

A reasonably possible change of 100 basis points in Interest rates at the reporting date would have increased / (decreased)
Equity and Profit or Loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular Foreign
Currency Exchange Rates, remain constant.

 (Hin Lakhs)

Particulars

Profit or (Loss) Equity, Net of Tax

100 bps
Increase

100 bps
Decrease

100 bps
Increase

100 bps
Decrease

As at March 31, 2022

Non Current - Borrowings  (768.14)  768.14  (499.72)  499.72

Current - Borrowings (221.22) 221.22 (143.92) 143.92

Total  (989.35)  989.35  (643.64)  643.64

As at March 31, 2021

Non Current - Borrowings  (340.47)  340.47  (221.49)  221.49

Current - Borrowings (197.84) 197.84 (128.71) 128.71

Total  (538.31)  538.31  (350.20)  350.20

41	 Composite Scheme of Arrangement

The NCLT Ahmedabad Bench vide its Order dated 03 May 2021 (the “Order”), approved the Composite Scheme of
Arrangement (“the Scheme”) to merge Meghmani Organics Limited (MOL) with the Company along with its Trading
Division and Equity Investment in the Company. Pursuant to the Scheme, the Company filed Information Memorandum
with National Stock Exchange (NSE) and Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE) and further filed the same with SEBI for the
approval. The company has received final approval on August 16, 2021, pursuant to which the Company was listed with
NSE and BSE on August 18,2021.